SPECIFICATIONS
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Sliding SC Patch Panel — 24 Duplex Adapters

OPTiFab 1U rack-mounted vertical-SC Sliding Patch Panel is available
unloaded or pre-loaded with up to 24 SC duplex adapters, muilti mode
or single mode. It features 4x 20mm cable entry/exit holes, and 2x
10mm blown fibre holes. The panel features an interchangeable
face-plate, meaning if you decide to change connectors and adapters in
a certain network, you can replace the face plate without needing to
change the whole panel. The panel’s lower tray features punched screw
holes for securing our fibre management trays, and pressed loops for
securing fibre in place.

The panel is constructed from cold-rolled steel, and finished with a
durable and aesthetic matte-black powder-coating. Other finishes such
as grey powder-coat and natural stainless steel are also available.

FEATURES:

¢ Interchangeable face plate with hidden screws on base
e ST, FC, SC-Simplex, SC-Duplex, LC-Duplex, LC-Quad

* Minimum Fibre Capacity = 24

* Maximum Fibre Capacity equal to 96-Fibres (LC-Quad)
o Fixed and Sliding configurations

e Colour Finish — Black, RAL 9005

® RoHS Compliant

¢ Operating Temperature to -25 Celsius to +40 Celsius
 Weight 2.59KG

e Supplied with fibre-management kit

Compatible adapters

24x SC Duplex/LC Quad

19 inch rack fitting 1U

Weight (empty) 1.9kg

Weight (packaged) 2.5kg

Cable Entry 4x 20mm, 2x 10mm

IP Rating 1P20

Material 16 gauge cold-rolled steel

Dimensions (panel only)

W: 424mm; H:44mm; D: 222mm




OPTIFab

FRONT PLATE

Screw

Rack

Tray

Nylon Rivet

"
'
A0

S Front plate (interchangeable)
Screw Nylon Rivet

OPTIFAB INTERNATIONAL LTD. | www.optifab.com | sales@optifab.com | +44 (0)1908 272220



	Sliding SC Patch Panel – 24 Duplex Adapters
	Sliding SC Patch Panel – 24 Duplex Adapters1

